Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission

Agency Fees - 11/08/2024

Tolls to operate a motor vehicle on a turnpike
project, including special fees and permit fees

Overweight/oversize vehicles

Toll plaza drive-up permit processing fee
Mail in permit processing fee
Permit revision fee

Ohio State Highway Patrol escort or
inspection fee

Monthly transponder service fee
Transponder shipping and handling fee

Transponder replacement fee, if less than
four years old

Returned check or declined credit card fee

Late payment fee on post paid accounts

Printed statement/invoice detail fee

Fines for violations of Commission bylaws and
rules

Fee for failure to pay a toll; late fee after 30
days

Unpaid toll administrative fee

Fee to participate in the business logo
program

5537.01(V), 5537.04
(A)(8), and 5537.16
(A)

5537.04(A)(15)
5537.04(A)(15)
5537.04(A)(15)

5537.04(A)(15)
5537.04(A)(15)
5537.04(A)(15)
5537.16(D)(1)

5537.16(D)(2)

5537.16(D)(2)
5537.30(B)(1)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

5537-3-05

5537-8-01
5537-8-01
5537-8-01

5537-8-01

5537-8-01

5537-8-01
5537-8-01

5537-4-02 and 5537-

7-01
5537-8-01(E)(7)

Tolls: depends on
vehicle size and

whether electronic

tolling is used

$25.00 up to $135.00,
+ $0.04/ton, per mile

traveled

$25.00 Each
$25.00 Each
$50.00 Each
$60.00 per hour

$0.75/each
$3.00/each
$25.00/each

$25.00/each

1.25% of balance
owed, calculated
monthly

$1.00-$10.00

Amounts not
specified

$100.00

$10.00

Commission
discretion

Tolls are by
Commission
discretion

Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule

Commission
discretion






