Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission Agency Fees - 11/08/2024					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Tolls to operate a motor vehicle on a turnpike project, including special fees and permit fees	5537.01(V), 5537.04 (A)(8), and 5537.16 (A)		Tolls: depends on vehicle size and whether electronic tolling is used	Tolls are by Commission discretion	
Overweight/oversize vehicles		5537-3-05	\$25.00 up to \$135.00, + \$0.04/ton, per mile traveled	Yes, by rule	
Toll plaza drive-up permit processing fee			\$25.00 Each	Yes, by rule	
Mail in permit processing fee			\$25.00 Each	Yes, by rule	
Permit revision fee			\$50.00 Each	Yes, by rule	
Ohio State Highway Patrol escort or inspection fee			\$60.00 per hour	Yes, by rule	
Monthly transponder service fee	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	\$0.75/each	Yes, by rule	
Transponder shipping and handling fee	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	\$3.00/each	Yes, by rule	
Transponder replacement fee, if less than four years old	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	\$25.00/each	Yes, by rule	
Returned check or declined credit card fee	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	\$25.00/each	Yes, by rule	
Late payment fee on post paid accounts	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	1.25% of balance owed, calculated monthly	Yes, by rule	
Printed statement/invoice detail fee	5537.04(A)(15)	5537-8-01	\$1.00-\$10.00	Yes, by rule	
Fines for violations of Commission bylaws and rules	5537.16(D)(1)	5537-8-01	Amounts not specified	Yes, by rule	
Fee for failure to pay a toll; late fee after 30 days	5537.16(D)(2)	5537-4-02 and 5537- 7-01	\$100.00	Yes, by rule	
Unpaid toll administrative fee	5537.16(D)(2)	5537-8-01(E)(7)	\$10.00	Yes, by rule	
Fee to participate in the business logo program	5537.30(B)(1)		Commission discretion	Commission discretion	